Committee Hearings:Week Eleven: March 17-21

Date/Time

3/17/2025
8:45 AM

3/17/2025
9:45 AM

3/17/2025
10:30 AM

3/17/2025
11:00 AM

3/17/2025
2:30 PM

3/17/2025
3:30 PM

3/18/2025
9:00 AM

3/18/2025
2:30 PM

3/20/2025
9:00 AM

3/20/2025
10:45 AM

3/20/2025
2:00 PM

3/20/2025
2:00 PM

3/20/2025
3:00 PM

3/20/2025
3:15PM

3/21/2025
10:30 AM

Bill Number

Committee
Work: SB
2120

Committee
Work: SB
2133

HB 1299
HB 1226

SB 2011

DH/AH

SB 2160

HB 1305

SB 2012

HB 1146

SB 2198

DA
HB 1371
SB 2165
AH
HB 1274

HB 1419

HB 1193

Bill Title

ABILL for an Act to provide for a transfer to the highway patrol troopers'

retirement system fund.
DA/KK

Relating to blackout number plates.

Relating to when a private person may break into a building to make an
arrest.

Relating to wearing a mask in a public place.

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of
the highway patrol; and to provide for a transfer.

Relating to health insurance benefits coverage provided by the uniform
group insurance program; to provide an appropriation; to provide for a
statement of legislative intent; and to provide an effective date.

Relating to criminal trespass; and to provide a penalty.

Relating to a legacy earnings fund; to amend and reenact section
6-09.4-10.1, subsection 1 of section 21-10-06, and sections 24-02-37.3,
49-17.1-05, 54-27-19.3, and 57-40.3-10 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to funds invested by the state investment board, the flexible
transportation fund, the state rail fund, and motor vehicle excise tax
collections; to repeal sections 21-10-12 and 21-10-13 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to legacy fund definitions and a legacy earnings
fund; to provide a continuing appropriation; to provide an effective date; and
to provide an exemption.

Relating to employer eligibility to participate in the public employees
retirement system defined contribution retirement plan, employer
contribution requirements for the defined benefit and defined contribution
retirement plans, and employee eligibility to elect to transfer to the defined
contribution retirement plan; to provide for retroactive application; and to
declare an emergency.

Relating to national guard or federal service leave of absence for state and
political subdivision employees.

Relating to providing uniform group insurance program health insurance
benefits coverage for retired peace officers.

Relating to the powers and duties of the peace officer standards and
training board and peace officer licensing fees.

Relating to membership of the public employees retirement system public
safety retirement plan.

Relating to the public employees retirement system public safety retirement
plan.

ABILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the attorney general for a
peace officer and correctional officer appreciation grant program; and to
provide for a legislative management report.

Committee

House
Appropriations

House
Appropriations

Senate Judiciary

Senate Judiciary

House
Appropriations -
Government
Operations
Division

House Industry,
Business and
Labor

Senate Judiciary

House
Appropriations -
Government
Operations
Division

Senate
Appropriations -
Human Resources
Division

House Political

Subdivisions

Senate State and
Local Government

House Political
Subdivisions

Senate State and
Local Government

Senate State and
Local Government

Senate Workforce
Development

Room

Roughrider

Roughrider

Peace
Garden

Peace
Garden

Brynhild
Haugland

327C

Peace
Garden

Brynhild
Haugland

Harvest

327B

216

327B

216

216

Fort Lincoln





