## Committee Hearings: Week Eleven: March 17-21

Date/Time	Bill Number	Bill Title	Committee	Room
3/17/2025 8:45 AM	Committee Work: SB 2120	A BILL for an Act to provide for a transfer to the highway patrol troopers' retirement system fund.  DA/KK	House Appropriations	Roughrider
3/17/2025 9:45 AM	Committee Work: SB 2133	Relating to blackout number plates.	House Appropriations	Roughrider
3/17/2025 10:30 AM	HB 1299	Relating to when a private person may break into a building to make an arrest.	Senate Judiciary	Peace Garden
3/17/2025 11:00 AM	HB 1226	Relating to wearing a mask in a public place.	Senate Judiciary	Peace Garden
3/17/2025 2:30 PM	SB 2011  DH/AH	A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the highway patrol; and to provide for a transfer.	House Appropriations - Government Operations Division	Brynhild Haugland
3/17/2025 3:30 PM	SB 2160	Relating to health insurance benefits coverage provided by the uniform group insurance program; to provide an appropriation; to provide for a statement of legislative intent; and to provide an effective date.	House Industry, Business and Labor	327C
3/18/2025 9:00 AM	HB 1305	Relating to criminal trespass; and to provide a penalty.	Senate Judiciary	Peace Garden
3/18/2025 2:30 PM	SB 2012	Relating to a legacy earnings fund; to amend and reenact section 6-09.4-10.1, subsection 1 of section 21-10-06, and sections 24-02-37.3, 49-17.1-05, 54-27-19.3, and 57-40.3-10 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to funds invested by the state investment board, the flexible transportation fund, the state rail fund, and motor vehicle excise tax collections; to repeal sections 21-10-12 and 21-10-13 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to legacy fund definitions and a legacy earnings fund; to provide a continuing appropriation; to provide an effective date; and to provide an exemption.	House Appropriations - Government Operations Division	Brynhild Haugland
3/20/2025 9:00 AM	HB 1146	Relating to employer eligibility to participate in the public employees retirement system defined contribution retirement plan, employer contribution requirements for the defined benefit and defined contribution retirement plans, and employee eligibility to elect to transfer to the defined contribution retirement plan; to provide for retroactive application; and to declare an emergency.	Senate Appropriations - Human Resources Division	Harvest
3/20/2025 10:45 AM	SB 2198	Relating to national guard or federal service leave of absence for state and political subdivision employees.	House Political Subdivisions	327B
3/20/2025 2:00 PM	HB 1371	Relating to providing uniform group insurance program health insurance benefits coverage for retired peace officers.	Senate State and Local Government	216
3/20/2025 2:00 PM	SB 2165 <b>AH</b>	Relating to the powers and duties of the peace officer standards and training board and peace officer licensing fees.	House Political Subdivisions	327B
3/20/2025 3:00 PM	HB 1274	Relating to membership of the public employees retirement system public safety retirement plan.	Senate State and Local Government	216
3/20/2025 3:15 PM	HB 1419	Relating to the public employees retirement system public safety retirement plan.	Senate State and Local Government	216
3/21/2025 10:30 AM	HB 1193	A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the attorney general for a peace officer and correctional officer appreciation grant program; and to provide for a legislative management report.	Senate Workforce Development	Fort Lincoln